

Town of Georgetown

Town of Georgetown
37 The Circle
Georgetown, DE 19947



Telephone (302) 856-7391
Fax (302) 856-6348
www.georgetowndel.com

King Street Water Plant Well 2R Placed Back In Service

The King Street Water Plant Well 2R will be placed back in service on Monday, October 4, 2021. Due to the change in direction of flow in our distribution system some properties may experience discolored water. To help alleviate this, the Town will strategically place flushing mechanisms on our fire hydrants throughout town.

The flushing process is done to remove minerals and sediment that naturally accumulate in water mains over the course of the year. As a result of the line flushing process, residents in the immediate vicinity of the work may experience temporary discoloration of their water. This discoloration consists primarily of harmless silt and air and does not affect the safety of the water. If you experience discoloration in your water after crews have been flushing in your neighborhood, clear the pipes in your home by running all water faucets for a few minutes.

If the problem does not go away after a few hours, please contact Public Works Director Bill Bradley at (302) 236-2647.

El Pozo 2R de la Planta de Agua de King Street En Servicio

El Pozo 2R de la Planta de Agua de King Street volverá a estar en servicio el Lunes 4 de Octubre de 2021. Debido al cambio en la dirección del flujo en nuestro sistema de distribución, algunas propiedades pueden experimentar agua descolorida. Para solucionar esto, la Ciudad colocará mecanismos de descarga en los hidrantes en toda la ciudad.

El proceso de lavado se realiza para eliminar los minerales y sedimentos que se acumulan naturalmente en las tuberías principales durante el año. Como resultado del proceso de lavado de la línea, los residentes en las inmediaciones del trabajo pueden experimentar una decoloración temporal del agua. Esta decoloración consiste principalmente en limo y aire inofensivos y no afecta la seguridad del agua. Si todavía sale agua con tonalidad fuera de lo normal después de que los trabajadores hayan lavado el agua en su vecindario, puede limpiar las tuberías de su hogar abriendo todos los grifos de agua por unos minutos.

Si el problema no desaparece después de unas horas, comuníquese con el Director de Public Works Bill Bradley al (302) 236-2647.